{

)

PAGE OF PAGES
ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES
IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/er order numbers. 1 5]
1, DATE OF ORDER 2. CONTRACT NO. (i any) 6. SHIP TO:
January 27, 2006 NNLOSAADIB 2. NAME OF CONSIGNEE
3. ORDER NG. 4, AEQUISITIONMEFERENCE NO, NASA Langle:z Hesearch Center
Task Order NNLOBAA42T | See Biock 9 b. STREET.ADDRESS
5. ISSUING OFFICE (Address comespondence to} 9A Langlev Boulevard
SEE BLOCK 8 {ATTN: Darla Clifton, 757-864-5717} ¢ cmy d. STATE 6. ZIP CODE
(FAX: 757-864-7709) Hampton VA 23681-2199
7.70: t. SHIF vIA

a. NAME OF CONTRACTOR

ATTN: 8. TYPE OF CRDER
'b. COMPANY NAME -
N [
ience Applications Internationat Corporation [J e Purchase 24 b DELVERY - Exepl for biling
. STREET AUDRESS REFERENGE YOUR: L,“f,‘::?:z';?,;; the l:’;f;i:;n“;‘io‘,’,?ﬂ,’g
H 2 Pla furnish the foliow th on this sida conly of this form and ls
10260 Camgus Pgint Drive andazzngi?o:s spaaci?!e% or:lubg& sl?jas QT;:;: Issuad subfect to the terms and
d. CITY a. STATE . ZIP CODE ordor and on the atached shest, If aay, conditions of the abovs-numberad
—San Dieqo CA g2121 Including delivery as indicated. contract.
5. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. REQUISITIGNING OFFICE
: NASA Langley Research Center
- PR4200138678 $250,000.00 (COMPLETE) gey
1. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION [Check sppropriale boxges] 12, F.O.E, POINT
[ a. smawL b. OTHER THAN SMAI | [ o misaovantaceD [ o senvice Destination
DISABLED
O 4. women-owneD [ e. HuBZone ] 1. emersing smatL VETERAN-
. BUSINESS . QWNED
13, PLACEOF 14, GOVERANMENT B/ NO. 15. DELIVER TO F.Q.B. POINT ON | 16. DISCOUNT TERMS
g. INSPECTION b. ACCEPTANCE ’ OR BEFORE (Data)
NASA LaRC NASA LaRC N/A December 31, 2006 [ NET 30
17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT QUANTITY
ITEM NO. {t) . ORDERED unIT PRICE AMOUNT AGCEPTED
g2 . fg} B (1)} (8} i) [{+]
0001 | Task Order entitled “Robotic Lunar 1 JOB Estimated Cost
Exploration Program (RLEP) Mission 2 Fixed Fea
Assessment and Definition Support” In k
accordance with the attached Task *Total Cost- $931,031
Order Statement of Work and the Plus-Fixed Fee
Contractor's "revised” proposal dated
1/19/2008.
“*NOTE: This Task Order is subject to
FAR 52.232-22 — Limitation of Funds,
The Contractor is only authorized 1o
incur up to the cost limitation set forth in
NFS 1862.232-810on Page 5.
18, SHIPPING POINT 19, GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT 20. INVOIGE NO,
17(h) TOT.
SEE 21. MAIL INVOICE TO: « foont,
BILLING a. NAME pages}
wsr.:rgcno **SEE PARAGRAPH G.2 OF THE BASIC CONTRACT**
ON b. STREET ADDRESS for P.O. Box)
REVEASE : 7
¢ CITY d. STATE @. ZIP CODE $931,031| GRAND
TOTAL
e e —p——

.22. UNITED STATESOF
AMERICA BY (Signatura)

- D

DARLA J. CLIFTON

TITLE: CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

Compuler Generated

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (REV. /2005)
Prescribed by GSA/FAR 48 CFR 53.213(e)



{0 4
) O

e

CONTRACT #NNLOSAA01B ORDER #NNLOBAA42T
Page 2 of 6

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)
Contract NNLOSAAO1B
Task Order Statement of Work

1. Task Order Title: Robotic Lunar Exploration Program (RLEP) Mission 2 Assessment and
Definition Support .

2. Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract NNLOSAA01B, between NASA
Langiey Research Center and Science Applications International Corporation. Refer to
Paragraphs 3.0 Proposal and Mission Concept Evaluations, 4.0 Assessments, and 5.0
Studies of the basic contract Statement of Work.

3. Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed: The Exploration

Systems Mission Directorate (ESMD) is preparing to implement the near-term portion of
the Space Exploration Initiative, which consists of planning and executing robotic missions
to the Moon as precursors for human missions to follow. ESMD requires immediate and
continuing support to carry out this responsibility. Approximately @®proposals are
expected for the instrument suite, or some subset thereof, on RLEP Mission 2.

4.  Description of the Work to be Performed: The contractor shall assist SSO in planning,

analytical studies and assessments, as well as assist with anticipated proposal
evaluations. This assistance shall include independent cost estimates (ICEs) and similar
independent reviews of program plans and schedules, to be reported to the Program
Scientist and Program Executive. The instrument suite, or some subset thereof, on RLEP
Mission 2 will be opened to competitive selection via the NASA Announcement of
Opportunity (AQ) process, and the contractor shall participate, as directed, in preparing for
such announcement, and in evaluating the technical, management, and cost
implementation plans of the responses.

4.1 Evaluation Planning.

4.1.1  The contractor shall initiate the Remote Evaluation System (RES) for the
RLEP AO (Announcement of Opportunity) evaluation.

4.1.2 The contractor shall participate in the Kickoff briefing and present information
to the evaluator on how to use the Remote Evaluation System.

4.1.3 The contractor shali enable and manage user access to the secure remote
evaluation website.

4.1.4 The contractor shall also support the Task Requestor in making other related
preparations to initiate the TMC evaluation process.

4.1.5 The contractor shall also review proposals against the technical compliance
requirements in the AO and provide a report on each proposal.

4.1.6 The contractor shall aiso search the proposals for any potential conflict of
interest with evaiuators and bring any potential conflict to the Task
Requestor’s attention.



J O

CONTRACT #NNL05AA01B ORDER #NNLO6AA42T
Page 3 of 6

4.2 TMC Evaluation.

4.21 The contractor shall provide evaluators with the appropriate skills to evaluate
the RLEP investigation proposals.

4.2.2 The contractor shall conduct telecons to develop a draft evaluation of each
proposal and each instrument for the RLEP Investigation proposals prior to
the TMC Plenary meeting,

4.2.3 The contractor shall perform a fully-independent life cycle cost estimate for
each proposal and each instrument in the RLEP investigation proposals.
Each estimate shall include all life-cycle elements. This cost assessment
must also include an assessment of risk for each proposal and each
instrument of the RLEP investigations.

4.2.4 The contractor shall conduct Subpanels; two are planned. For each
Subpanel, the following skills are required: Subpanel Chair, Instrument
Accommodation, Management and Schedule, instrument Experis Wi and
Cost Analysis. In addition, skills required to support both panels are: Leveling
Assessment and Integration Engineer

4.3 TMC Plenary. ATMC Plenary is planned to take place approximately 9 working
days over a two-week period. Two of the workdays are currently planned to be half
days.

4.3.1 The contractor (Subpanel teams) shal! present the draft evaluations to the
entire TMC Panel and three votes shall be taken on each Form C.

4.3.2 The contractor shall document the final findings of the TMC in a Form C and
Form 8.

4.4 Post TMC Evaluation Support.

4.4.1  The contractor shall provide approximately Qgpevaluators to participate in the
Science Panel meetings.

4.4.2 The contractor shall assist the NASA Task Requestor in preparing supporting
documents and presentation materials as required documenting the TMC
findings and process.

4.4.3 The contractor shall archive all proposal copies and documents pertaining to
the evaiuation cycle in the Science Support Office Archive Library and
provide a CD of the RES and final forms.

4.5 Accommodation Study Support.

4.5.1 The contractor shall provide evaluator support in the Accommodation Study
period, if required.



a:,;_\ )

CONTRACT #NNLO5AA01B

4.6 Completion Documents

5. Deliverables:

5.1

5.2

5.3
5.4

5.5

Planning and assessment inputs and presentations.

®

ORDER #NNLO6AA42T
Page 4 of 6

4.6.1 The contractor shall prepare completion documents for task closeout
purposes.

Independent Cost Estimates (ICE), schedule assessments and rmplementat[on
assessments for lunar missions.

AO preparation support.

Proposal evaluation findings and risk evaluations.

Task Order completion documents (Completion Approval Form and Summary
Completion Memo).

6. Government Furnished ltems: Proposals for review will be provided. Also, links to
relevant information such as the AO and AQ library will be provided.

7.  Other [nformation Needed for Task Performance: None

8.  Period of Performance/Schedule: Interim event dates may change based on dnrectlon of

the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting

Officer.
e | %
22 = Milestones Dates
1]
HE
EZ | a0
1 ¥ Start Daie
2 3&6 | Proposals Due
3 4.1 & | Program Planning & Assessment s
5.1 Meetings
4 4.2 & | ICEs & Assessments L ]
52
5 4& AQ preparation support L
5.3 ’
6 4.1 & | Proposal Evaluations —— ————
54
7 4.6 & | Task Order completion documents N
5.5
8 * Completion Date TR 0



D D

CONTRACT #NNLO5AA01B ORDER #NNLOGAA42T
Page 5 of 6
9. NASA Task Monitor

NASATM: Dr. Carlos A. Liceaga, P.E.

Mail Stop (M/S): 160 - Science Support Office

Phone Number: (757) 864-6191 / Fax Number: (757) 864-8894
E-Mail Address: Carlos.A Liceaga@nasa.gov

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT CLAUSE

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1 B}, FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. NFS 1852,232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is GEElJiil This allotment is
for NNLOBAA42T and covers the following estimated period of performance: June 30, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of GNP obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
(End of Clause)’

NOTE: Confract Summary attached.



)

** Represents the period of performance it Is estimated the allotted f)l,_!pds will cover

CONTRACT #NNLOSAAOIB ORDER #NNLOGAA42T
Page 6 of 6
CONTRACT SUMMARY
TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK “TASK ORDER TASK ORDER
v OBL (+)/DEOB (-} FUNDED PERFORMANCE
3 CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL *ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL THROUGH PERIOD
= ACTION DATE COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF DATE END DATE
BASIC CONTRACT 04/08/2005 N/A 04/07/2010
TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFICATIONS
1 |NNLOSAB4JT 042172005 ] $202,148 $202,148 06/30/2006 06/30/2006
2 |NNLOSAC14T 060272005 $ $464,157 $191,638 G8/05/2005 12/31/2006
3 |NNLOSAGC3ZT, Mod 5 06/27/2005 $ 5281,156 $281,156 03/24/2006 032412006
4 |NNLOSAC3IT, Mod 1 06/2612005 3 $656,462 $75,000 12/3172005 07/3112006
§ |NMLOSAC3TT 08/01/2005 5 $488,807 $100,000 11/05/2005 07/3112006
6 |NNLOSAC3ST, Mod 1 D8/01/2005 $ 5926929 $340,107 1213172005 11/02/2008
8 [NNLOSACSAT, Mod 1 08/0112005 5 EIrACy 17,741 10/31/2005 10/31/2005
9 [NNLGSACEST 08/05/2005 ) $469,00% $300,000 04/30/2006 1043012006
10 |NNLOSAB41T 08/12/12005 ) $421,603 $200,000 G2/28/2006 0713112006
11 |NNLOSAB42T, Mod 1 08/25/2005 $ $1,318,359 $IT1295 1243172008 04/30/2006
12 |NNLDSAB43T, Mod 4 08172005 § $576,.296 $307,671 C1/27/2006 0713112008
13 |NNLOSADOYT, Mad 1 090172005 $ $124,330 $100,000 G7/31/2006 0&/30/2006
14 |NNLOBADOST 09/01/2005 3 $607,162 $100,000 1041572005 08/3172006
15 |NNLOSAD33T 09/28/2C05 ] $116,487 $114,960 02/28/2006 033112006
16 |NNLOSADR32T 09/16/2005 $ 266,737 $420,000 1041472005 09/29/2006
17 |NNLOBAADET 1172212005 $299,920 $250,000 0/31/2006 1043172006
18 [NNLOBAA3ST 1200242005 5 $273,834 $273,834 04/30/2006 04/30/2006
19 |NNLGBAA4DT 120712005 3 $845,437 $245,000 010972006 05/30/2006
20 |NNLOBAA4TT 12/05/2005 $698,128 $608,128 12/30/2006 12/30/2008
21 |NNLOBAA42T 01/27/2006 $ $931,031 $250,000 06/30/2006 12/3112006
22 |NNLOGAA4IT 01/13/2006 3 $237.738 $100,000 02/03/2006 0B/3172006
23 [NNLOGAATTT 01/21/2006 8727164 £60,000 021102008 01/20/2067
rora | Sy WY nonmn SN WY ]
* Represents the estimaled cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limilalion of Funds" and NFS 1852.232-81 "Contract Funding'




“ O -
- i\._..z K\.., OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT !D CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 2
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 6. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
1 See Bleck 16c below. See Black 12 below.
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Hem 6} CODE |
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZiP: Code) 4) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 95 DATED (SEEFTEM T7)
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN D|EGO, CA 921 21 10A. MODIFICATION QF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: X NNLO5AA01B / NNLOBAAA2T
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
cope_ OT5LA1 | FACILITY CoDE January 27, 20086

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS CF SCOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, I:l Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prier to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢}
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference io the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TC BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR CFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required}
'PR: 4200138678 $30,394.00 (DECREASE OF $219,606.00)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(4 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonity} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINESTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH iN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and autharity)

X | FAR 52.243-2, CHANGES -- COST-REIMBURSEMENT (ALTERNATE V) (APR 1984)

E..IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, & is required to sign this document and return __ 1 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF section headings, including solicitationlcontract subject matter where foasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to revise the Statement of Work (SOW), order value (Block 17 of the
OF347), funded value, and the estimated funded through date. Accordingly, the task order terms and
conditions are revised as follows:

(CONTINUED)

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditians of the docurment referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print}

SARAH CAMPBELL DARLA J. CLIFTON

SENIOR CONTRACTS MANAGER CONTRACTING OFFICER
15B. CONTRACTOR/QFFERCR. e 15C, DATE SIGNED _ [ 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . _ . ] l ~ | 16C. DATE SIGNED

. BY
(Signature of person authorized 1o sign) (Siynature of Confracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83}

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




CONTRACT: NNLOSAADIB

QTASK ORDER: NNLOGAAA42T
Modification 1
Page 2 of 2

The SOW provided in the original task order award is replaced with the version attached (Attachment 1).

As a result of the revisions to the SOW, the order value amounts listed in Paragraph 17 of the OF347 are
revised as follows:

17f.  Estimated Cost: (iNGGGGNGEN
e 4

Fixed Fee:
Total Cost Plus Fixed Fee: $30,394 (decrease of $900,637)

17i:  Grand Total: $30,394 (decrease of $900,637)

As a result of the decrease in value above, the funded amount listed in Block 9 of the OF347 is decreased
from $250,000 to $30,394, a decrease of $219,606 (see Block 12 of this modification).

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Coniract (NNLO5SAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLOBAA42T is revised to read: .

“CONTRACT FUNDIN'G, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(@) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotied by the Government to this Task Order is . This allotment is for NNLO6AA42T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: January 27, 2006 through December 31, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of@ll#is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER [ ESTIMATED | _ FIXED TOTAL | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT |  cOST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC D S| 5931031 G 5250000
MOD 1 K — $30,394 o 050

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is January 27, 2006 through December 31, 2006.




CONTRACT: NNLOSAAD1B E“’) s ) TASK ORDER: NNLO6AA42T
Modification 1
Attachment 1, Page 1 of 2

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)
Contract NNLO5SAAO1B
Task Order Statement of Work

1.  Task Order Title: Robotic Lunar Exploration Program (RLEP) Mission 2 Assessment and
Definition Support :

2. Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract NNLOSAAQ1B, between NASA Langley
Research Center and Science Applications International Corporation. Refer to Paragraphs 3.0
Proposal and Mission Concept Evaluations, 4.0 Assessments, and 5.0 Studies of the basic contract
Statement of Work.

3.  Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work fo be Performed: The Exploration Systems
Mission Directorate (ESMD) is preparing to implement the near-term portion of the Space
Exploration Initiative, which consists of planning and executing robotic missions to the Moon as
precursors for human missions to follow. ESMD requires immediate and continuing support to
carry out this responsibility. Approximately @proposals are expected for the instrument suite, or
some subset thereof, on RLEP Mission 2.

4.  Description of the Work to be Performed: The contractor shall assist SSO in planning, analytical
studies and assessments. This assistance shall include independent cost estimates (ICEs) and
similar independent reviews of program plans and schedules, to be reported to the Program
Scientist and Program Executive. The instrument suite, or some subset thereof, on RLEP Mission
2 will be opened to competitive selection via the NASA Announcement of Opportunity (AQ)
process, and the contractor shall participate, as directed, in preparing for such announcement.

5. Deliverables:
51  Planning and assessment inputs and presentations.

3.2 Independent Cost Estimates (ICE), schedule assessments and implementation assessments
for lunar missions.

53 AO preparation support.

54  Task Order completion documents (Completion Approval Form and Summary Completion
Memo).

6. Government Furnished Items: Links to relevant information such as the AO and AQ library will be
provided.

7.  Other Information Needed for Task Performance: None

8.  Period of Performance/Schedule: Interim event dates may change based on direction of the Task
Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer.




) )

CONTRACT: NNLOSAAMB ‘—' =77 TASK ORDER: NNLOBAA42T
Modification 1
Attachment 1, Page 2 of 2

o i =

£ . g‘

Le = Milestones Dates

2]

o E|=S@®

=3 | 0O ®

=Z | 0o

1 * Start Date .

2 5.1 Program Planning & Assessment ———

Meetings
3 5.2 ICEs & Assessments L 4
4 4 & AO preparation support — ]
5.3

5 5.5 Task Order completion documents ([ 0 |
6 ad Completion Date Ty 0

9. NASA Task Management:

Task Manager (TM)

TM: Dr. Carlos A. Liceaga, P.E.

Organization: Science Support Office - 160 -

Phone Number: (757) 864-6191 / Fax Number: (757) 864-8894

E-Mail Address: Carlos.A.Liceaga@nasa.gov

Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative (COTR)

COTR: Jennings B. Cherry

Mail Stop (M/S): Science Support Office - 160

Phone Number: (757) 864-2465 / Fax Number: (757) 864-8894

E-Mail Address: Jennings.B.Cherry@nasa.gov

Contracting Officer (CO)

CQO: Darla J. Clifton

Mail Stop (M/S): Office of Procurement - 126

Phone Number: (757) 864-5717 / Fax Number: (757) 864-7709
E-Mail Address: Darla.J.Clifton@nasa.gov




o Q0 o Q

- ' : OMB Aproval 27000042
’ . . T CONTRACT D COUE PAGE  OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2
" 2. AMENDHENT/MODIFIGATIONNG. + - {3 EFFECTIVE DATE | 4 REQUISITIONFURCHABEREQ.ND. . - . | 8, FROJECT NO. ( appicable)
1 See Block 16c below.: Ses Block 12 below.

N1 T — DI CO0E 7. ADWINSTERED BY (¥ ifer e fom ) OE | ,

Natlonal‘Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center '
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 - -

mmmn county, Siale end ZIP: Cooe] _ _ )| 9K AMENDWENT OF SOLCITATION NO.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 55, DATEG [SEE B 7T
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE ' S
SAN D|EGO. CA 92121 _ 10A. l.-lODlFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: G - X .| NNLO5AAQ1B / NNLOBAA42T
. . 108. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
cooe  OT6L1 | FACTLITYCOCE . January 27, 2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|:] "The above numbared solicilation Is amended as set forth In Itam 14. The hour and date specified for racelpt of Offers D la extended, [:' Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge recaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dats spacifiad In the sollcitation or ws amended, by one of the following 'methodn:_

(8} By completing Items B and 16, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendmaent on each copy of the offer submitted: or {c)
By saparate |eiler or telegram which includas a ref 1o the sclicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE-RECEIRT OF QFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, by virtue
of thls amendment you desirs to change an offer sirsady subrmitted, such change may befadd by telsgram or letier, provided each telagram or lofter makas referenca to the
licitation and this dmant, and Is recelved prior 10.the opening hour and data specified. . - : -

"2 ACCGUNTING AND APPROPRIATION CATA [ qaiisc) 7 =
PR: 4200138678 $30,394.00 ' " (DECREASE OF $218,606.00)

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ‘ !
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

) A.” THIS CHANGE ORDER [51S5UED PURGUANT T0: (Spaciyy sthorly) THE CHANGES SET Fa‘RTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NGO, TH [7EM 10A.
B. THE ABGVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORLER 13 NODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRA{IVE GRANGES {§uch 8s changes in Paying offica, Appropration Uate, olc.] SET FORTH IN
103{b). .

ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,

G THIS SUPFLEVENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO FURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Spetify type of madificalion and authonty)

X | FAR 52.243-2, CHANGES -- COST-REIMBURSEMENT (ALTERNATE V) (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ | Is not, I8 raquired to sign this document and return __1__ coples to the issuing.office.
14, BESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrpanized By UCF section hendings, Inoiuing solicilation/eoniract subjse! matter where Masible) :

The purpose of this modification is to revise the Statement of Work (SOW), arder value (Block 17 of the
OF347), funded value, and the estimated finded through date. Accordingly, the task order terms and
conditions are revised as follows: : _ : .

{CONTINUED)
Excepl at provided herein, 8 tenna and conditions of the document refarencad in item BA o 104, a8 hametofore changed, remakng unchanged and in full foree snd effect,

18A. NAME AND TTLE OF SIGNER [Type of prnf) . 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF GONTRAGTING OFFICER  {Type of prinl)
SARAH CAMPBELL _DARLA J. CLIFTON
: CONTRACTING OFFICER - —
18C. DRIE SIGNED | 160, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 16C. DAT
‘ . BY C)\A. to od
%ﬁgl;;lm of person sdihorized [0 sign) DQI WOO‘G %%’W A l SLF ; b
TSN 754001 -162-8070 ; EET A ANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-53) _

108
PREVKILS EDITION UNUSABLE : Compuier Generaied . Proscribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53,243 .



- ) P
H M

P

CONTRACT: NNLO5SAA01B TASK ORDER: NNLOSAA42T

Modification 1
Page 2 of 2

The SOW provided in the original task order award is replaced with the version attached (Attachment 1).

As a result of the revisions to the SOW, the order value amounts listed in Paragraph 17 of the OF347 are
revised as follows:

17f. Estimated Cost:
Fixed Fee!
Total Cost Plus Fixed Fee: $30,394 (decrease of $900,637)

17i:  Grand Total: $30,394 (decrease of $900,637)

As a resuit of the decrease in value above, the funded amount listed in Block 9 of the OF 347 is decreased
from $250,000 to $30,394, a decrease of $219,606 {see Block 12 of this modification).

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLOSAAA2ZT is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Govemment to this Task Order is- This allotment is for NNLO6AA42T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: January 27, 2006 through December 31, 2006.

(b) An additional amount ol s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

{End of Clause)”

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC - W | S W oo
oot | W] e soce| ey $30,391

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is January 27, 20086 through December 31, 2006.



CONTRACT: NNLO5SAADIB TASK ORDER: NNLOGAA42T
' Modification 1
Aftachment 1, Page 1 of 2

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)
Contract NNLOSAAO1B
Task Order Statement of Work

1.  Task Order Title: Robotic Lunar Exploration Program (RLEP) Mission 2 Assessment and
Definition Support

2. Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract NNLOSAAQ1B, between NASA Langley
Research Center and Science Applications International Corporation. Refer to Paragraphs 3.0
Proposal and Mission Concept Evaluations, 4.0 Assessments, and 5.0 Studies of the basic contract
Statement of Work,

3. Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed: The Exploration Systems
Mission Directorate (ESMD) is preparing to implement the near-term portlon of the Space
Exploration Initiative, which consists of planning and executlng robotic missions to the Moon as
precursors for human missions to follow. ESMD requires immediate and continuing support to
carry out this responsibility. Approximately@ilfproposals are expected for the instrument suite, or
some subset thereof, on RLEP Mission 2.

4. Description of the Work to be Performed: The contractor shall assist SSO in planning, analytical
studies and assessments. This assistance shall include independent cost estimates (ICEs) and
similar independent reviews of program plans and schedules, to be reported to the Program
Scientist and Program Executive. The instrument suite, or some subset thereof, on RLEP Mission
2 will be opened to competitive selection via the NASA Announcement of Opportunity (AO)
process, and the contractor shall participate, as directed, in preparing for such announcement.

5. Deliverables:
51 Planning and assessment inputs and presentations.

5.2 Independent Cost Estimates (ICE), schedule assessments and implementation assessments
for lunar missions.

53 AO preparation support.

5.4 Task Order completion documents (Completion Approval Form and Summary Completion
Memo).

6. Government Furnished Items: Links to relevant information such as the AQ and AQ library will be
provided.

7.  Other Information Needed for Task Performance: None

8. Period of Performance/Schedule: Interim event dates may change based on direction of the Task
- Monitor.” Changes to the completion daté must bé approved by the Contracting Officer. '




o) )

CONTRACT: NNLO5SAADTB TASK ORDER: NNLOG6AA42T
: Modification 1
Attachment 1, Page 2 of 2

~ -
| = %
28 5 Milestones Dates
744
SE|BE
Ez | oa
1 »* Start Date 4
2 5.1 Program Planning & Assessment I
Meetings
3 5.2 ICEs & Assessments ]
4 48 AO preparation support -
5.3
5 5.5 Task Order completion documents N
6 * Completion Date — 1IN

9. NASA Task Management:

Task Manager (TM)
TM: Dr. Carlos A, Liceaga, P.E.

Organization: Science Support Office - 160
Phone Number: (757) 864-6191 / Fax Number: (757) 864-8894

E-Mail Address: Carlos.A.Liceaga@nasa.qov
Contracting Officer's Technical Representative (COTR)

COTR: Jennings B. Cherry
Mail Stop (M/S): Science Support Office - 160
Phone Number: (757) 864-2465 / Fax Number: (757) 864-8894

E-Mail Address: Jennings.B.Cherry@nasa.gov

Contracting Officer (CO)
CO: Darla J. Clifton

Mail Stop (M/S): Office of Procurement - 126
Phone Number: (757) 864-5717 / Fax Number: (757) 864-7709

E-Mail Address: Darla.J.Cliffton@nasa.gov



Ca : o Ku%)' . | , & d(‘)

- R o
AMENDMEN: OFAEGLIGITATI@N!M@BIHCATI@N oF m‘r mer | L1l
PR K=o SEREL 0 |75 PROJECT NG, (T poiatie
2 o See Block lﬁc be}ow. A ‘ C
Naﬂafnélﬂ‘&emmuﬂqs and: Spacﬁkﬂmfhlafmtim :
Lang

ley Ragedrch-Center: g
Hampton, V‘ﬂ QB&S*]-:H% 1

Gésir&tcchlnge ok ‘i

_ iohvand u'ilumhadmanq,and fqmcalvad
' '12,Acco1rNTiN AND; [1oiat)

PR_: Nia

FToG, U ERE OO A
%iﬂﬁ'%um%ﬁe

F’AR 52 2¢3—2 CHANGES COST~REIMBURSEMENT (ALTERNATE:W (APR 1984)

E. MH@RTANT: ContraetorD Is not . ls\‘equiredro s[gn thfs desument andk retum 1
i ‘DBSCE -OF-AN [ AT IOM: (g lzadbyWF&ﬁMbeadirﬁgM i Wvlcitatioy Nlasigly ‘mﬂfﬂf i

The: purpase of this: modification is to extend the period.of performance and-revise: Hélweramas
Accordingly, the task-arderisrms and conditions are revised as follows: -

8 1 "ﬂsﬂmnipmdaminﬁli‘!m‘andoﬂm, .
TeaT MMEAJ\]DTT' TOF CONTH FEICER (lypb o i

7Y DATESTONED :
Deczg, 2boe | Bv

] 50-105 )
_ Conisr Ganpmion -

T 7807 GATESIGNED

j Blga 29, I'BG

. 0070 —
pRawoussmnnﬁ UNDSABLE




CONTRACT: NNLO5SAAO1B

i)
AN

TASK ORDER: NNLO6AA42T
Medification 2
Page1of 2

: )
Y
o

Paragraph 8, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE/SCHEDULE is revised to read: The period of performance for
this task shall be January 27, 2006 through September 30, 2007. Interim event dates may change based
on direction of the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting

Officer.

2 £

S5 o] Milestones Dates
2E |=z®

=3 Om

=Z oo

1 * Start Date

2 5.1 Program Planning & Assessment Meetings
3 5.2 ICEs & Assessments

4 4 4&5.3 AO preparation support

5 5.4 Task Order completion documents

6 »* Completion Date

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852,232-81 as previously incorporated in

NNLOG6AA42T is revised to read:
“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1930)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Govemment to this Task Order is WEMJR This allotment is for NNLOBAAA2T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: January 27, 2006 through September 30, 2007.

(b} An additional amount ofgiililiis obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)’

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC L o $931,031 | _ GEED Sy 5250000
MOD 1 L $30,394 $30,394
MOD 2 $30,394 S 530394

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is January 27, 20086 through September 30, 2007.




Jah O O

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1+ GONTRACT Ib CoDE Pace °',= PAGES \
1

2. AMERDMENTIMODIFIGATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITICN/PJRCHASE REG, NO. 5, PROJECT NO, {1f applicabie)

000003 See Blook 16C

6.1SSUED BY CODE |1 pRe 7. ADMENISTERED BY [ othar than fiom &) COBE E}\Rc

NASA/Langley Ressareh Center NASA/Langley Research Center

9B Langley Blvd,, Bldg. 11938 8B lLangley Blvd., Bldg. 11958

M/S 128 M/S 126

Hampton VA 23681-2139 Hampton V3 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR fio, shevt, coumty, Biarm o o) () | P4 AMENDMENT OF SGLICITATION RO,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP

Attn: 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121-1522

104. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
% INNLOSAR01IER

NNLOGAR4ZT
10B. DATED (SEE (TEM 1)
CODE !FACILET‘YCODE 01/27/2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDWENTS OF SOLICITATIONE
L.17he above numbered solicitstion Is amended as set forth (n Htem 14, The hour and date specified & receipt of Offers {lisaxtended.  [Jis not extendag,

Cffers must acknowledge tecelpt of this amondment ior Lo tha hour and date specified in the Selicfialion of @ atnended, by one of the following methods: f2) By complating
ftems 8 and 18, and refuming | coples of tha amendinent; {b) By acinowledging receipt of this ameadment on esch copy of the offer submitied; or (¢) By

Net Decrease: -$20,741.00

3. THIS IYEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. I MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECICONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER I3 ISSUED PURSUANT T (S, i E CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 MADE IN THE SONTRACT
OROER NO. 1N FTEN s FURSUANT 30 Spoctly autharity Tr: ARE

B, THE ABOVE NUMSERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch a5 cha, s In paying office,
approptation date, efe.) SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURBLIANT 10 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 23.103(). f engns i gaytk

€. THiIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURGUANT TO AUTHORITY GF:

D. OTHER {Spocify fype of modifca o and authedly)

EMPORTANT:  Contmclor inot.  [lis neguiren 16 sign this docyment and retum G copiesto the Issuing office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT,) MODIFICATION {Organfzad By LICF section huadings, fnakiding solicitivronlact subject matler where faasiie.)
The purpose of this modification is to de—obligate funding in accordance with the summary
of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, alf terms and conditions of the documont toferenced in ffom 9A or 10A, as heralofore changed, remaing wnehanged and i full force 2nd affect.

154 NAME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER (7] ar gint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prinf)
Anthony Kﬁgm
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 156, DATE SIGNED F 1G4 16C. DATE SIGNED
T e m e s e - 01/22/2008
{Laatature of person authorizad T g
NSN 7540.01-452-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 1-83)
Previous edition unusahle Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR}%3.243



CONTRACT: NNL0O5AAOTE

T

®

TASK ORDER: NNLOBAA42T
Modification 03
Page 2072

Summary of Changes

Reduce the eENRE- - o unexpended funds. The fotal task value and fotal task funding

are listed in the chart below.
Deobiigate $20,741 from the tagk order,

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAD1B), FAR 52.232.22 applies at the Task

Order leval. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in NNLOGAA42T is
revised o read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING » (NFS 1862.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
Iotal amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order iGN This allotment is for NNLOBAA42T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: January 27, 2006 through September 30, 2007,

(b) An additional amount of Qs obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

{End of Glause)”

4. Al other terms and condifions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING
2CNNARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT | cOST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC e 4 L $931,031 $2560,000
MOD 1 e g S $30,394 SR 530394
MOD 2 L 4 $30,304 $30,394
MOD 3 $9,653 = = $9,653

NOTE: Period of perfarmance for this task order is January 27, 2008 through September 30, 2007,




